5.200 05-18	-2000		
AGOS PTO 1965 RI		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE - Patent and Trademark Office
10136	1.00) (10) #2121  10)  25	•	
Teb serings ♦ ♦ ♦ ▼			<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			eMng party(ies):
Chin-Shiong Tsai	Name:	Delta E	lectronics, Inc.
	Internal A	ddress:	
	1		0.S.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes   No			022
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Act	tress: <u>No. 3</u>	1-1, Shien Pan Rd.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Kuei.	San Indi	what Zone
	Chr. Tai	yuan sh	ien State: ZIP:
Other		: an	wan .
Execution Date: 4-17-00	Additional na	vne(s) & address(e	s) attached? Tyes XNo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, if  A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent	No.(s)	
Additional numbers atta	   death [] Yes   E	<b>Z</b> No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	1		is and patents involved:
Name: Raymond Sun		050 0 44)	40,00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	
	₩ Encio	sed	•,
	☐ Autho	nized to be cha	rged to deposit account
Street Address: 12420 Woodhall Way	,	nedmun Inucces	
Tustin State: CAZIP: 92782	(Attach de	uplicate copy of the	his page if paying by deposit account
City:	E THIS SPACE	•	**************************************
05/17/2000 JSMABAZZ 00000084 09562745		•	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 9. Statement and signature.

of the original document.

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010787 FRAME: 0966** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No. YUSO-079

(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) Chin-Shiong Tsai	(5)			
		(6)			
		(7)			
	(4)	(8)			
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(1-9) Insert name of	() DEBTH BEBOTHORIES INC.				
Assignee (10) Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10) TaoYuan, Taiwan				
(11) Insert address of Assignee	(11) of No.31-1, Shien Pan Rd., Kuei San Industrial Zone, Tao Yuan Shien, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as				
(12) Insert identification	(12) High-Speed Dynami	c Actuating System for Optical Disks			
Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number  (Case No.880768.IE)  for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United of America					
(13) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13) on 4-17	-00			
declared concerning this a	l agree(s) to execute all naner	s necessary in connection with any interfer- ivision thereof and to cooperate with the Ass interference.	ence which may be signee in every way		
3) The undersigned connection with claims of agreements	agree(s) to execute all papers r provisions of the internation	and documents and perform any act which a nal Convention for Protection of Industrial	Troperty of I		
4) The undersigned	re	ive acts which may be necessary to obtain a gr			
5) The undersigned of the United States resulti Assignee, as Assignee of	hereby authorize(s) and request ng from said application or any the entire interest, and hereby d that he has (they have) not exe	division or divisions or continuing application covenants that he has (they have) full right ecuted and will not execute, any agreement in the course of the	to convey the entire conflict herewith.		
further identification whic	h may be necessary or desirable	UN, Reg. No.35,699, the power to insert on e in order to comply with the rules of the Un			
Date: 4/11/2000	Name of Inventor Chin-	-shiong Tsai	(SEAL)		
Date:	Name of inventor				
Date:	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date:	Name of Inventor		_ (SEAL)		
Date:	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date:	Name of Inventor		-		
Date:	Name of Inventor		_ (SDAL)		

**RECORDED: 05/02/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010787 FRAME: 0967